(उपभोक्ता मामले, खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय) (Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution)

हैदराबाद शाखा कार्यालय :

प्लॉट नंबर 1, सर्वे नंबर 367/1, जेड टी एस-एन एफ सी मेन रोड, इडस्ट्रीयल डेवलपमेंट पार्क, मौला-अली, हैदराबाद-500 040.

Hyderabad Branch Office :

Plot No.1, Survey No. 367/1, ZTS-NFC Main Road, Industrial Development Park, Moula-Ali, Hyderabad - 500 040.

GSTIN: 36AAATB0431G1ZC PAN No.: AAATB0431G

ई-मेल/E-mail : hybo@bis.gov.in hbo@bis.org.in

दूरभाष/Phone : 040-29884381/84/87/91/93 Sales Phone : 040-29884389

फैक्स/Fax: 040-29884385

वेब्साइट/Website : http://www.bis.org.in

Our Ref: HYBO/6233/L-6300075609

Dated:

Subject: Grant of BIS Product Certification Licence No.CM/L-6300075609 as per

IS 2046:1995

M/s Divya Sai Lam Pvt Ltd. Sv.No.143, 144 & 149 P Factory Mothighunpur Village Balanagar Mandal Mahabubnagar - 509202

Dear Madam(s)/Sir(s),

With reference to your application, we are pleased to inform you that the Certification Marks Licence has been granted to you to use the Standard Mark in respect of the followings:

Product: Decorative Thermosetting Synthetic Resin Bonded Laminated Sheets

Type/Size: (i) S-333/HGS, Sizes: upto L-3050 mm x W-1300 mm, Thickness: 0.5 to 6 mm

(ii) S-232/VGS, Sizes: upto L-3050 mm x W-1300 mm, Thickness: 0.5 to 6 mm

(iii) S-121/VLS, Sizes: upto L-3050 mm x W-1300 mm, Thickness: 0.5 to 6 mm

As per IS 2046:1995

The licence is granted on the explicit condition that you will mark entire/substantial production which conforms to the Indian Standards.

2. The number assigned to this Licence is CM/L-6300075609 which has been made operative from 29.09.2020 and is valid up to 28.09.2021. The licence number shall invariably be referred to in your future correspondence.

According to Sub-Paragraph (1) & (3) of Paragraph 5 of Scheme-I of Schedule-II under Bureau of Indian Standards (Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018, the annual licence fee of Rs.1000.00 and the marking fee for use of Standard Mark as per Annexure-I of Scheme-I of BIS (Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018 is payable by you with effect from 29.09.2020 . for the period of validity of the licence in advance.



भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

(मानक चिन्ह लगाने का अनुज्ञप्ति (लाइसेंस) Licence for the use of STANDARD MARK

अनु ज्यप्ति (लाइसेंस) सं सी. एम. एल. - 6300075609 LICENCE NO.CM/L - 6300075609

> 1. यह ब्यूरो भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो अधिनियम 2016 (2016 के 11) के द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों के आधार पर

> > मेसर्स दिव्या साई लम प्राइवेट लिमिटेड स. नं. 143, 144 & 149 पी, फैक्ट्री मोतीघनपुर विलेज बालानगर मंडल महबूबनगर जिला - 509202

को (जिसे इसमें आगे 'अनुज्ञप्तिधारी' कहाग या है) इसकी अनुसूची के पहले स्तंभ में विनिर्दिष्ट मानक चिन्ह का इस अनुसूची के तीसरे स्तंभ में दी गई किस्मो पर, उपयोग करने के लिए अनुज्ञप्ति प्रदान करता है। इन उत्पादित किस्मो पर चिन्ह का उपयोग उक्त अनुसूची के दिवतीय स्तंभ में समय-समय परसंशोधित अथवा पुनरीक्षित/संदर्भित संबंध भारतीयमानक (मानकों) के अनुसार/अनुरूप विनिर्मित हो।

By virtue of the power conferred on it by the BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS ACT, 2016 (11 OF 2016) the BUREAU hereby grants to

M/s Divya Sai Lam Pvt Ltd. Sy.No.143, 144 & 149 P Factory Mothighunpur Village Balanagar Mandal Mahabubnagar District - 509202

(hereinafter called 'the licensee' this licence to use the Standard Mark set out in the first column of the Schedule hereto, upon or in respect of the varieties set out in the third column of the said Schedule which is manufactured in accordance with/conforms to the related Indian Standard(s) referred to in the second column of the said Schedule as from time to time amended or revised)

- 2 . इस अनुज्ञप्ति में अनुबंद अनुज्ञप्ति की शर्तों के लिए अनुज्ञप्तिधारी उत्तरदायी हैं। यह अनुज्ञप्ति के अनुसूची में यथा-उल्लिखित नाम, कारखाना के पते और अविध के लिए विधिमान्य होगा और इसे स्कीम-। में निर्दिष्टानुसार नवीकृत कराया जा सकता है।
- 2. This licence carries obligations on part of the licensee as conditions of the licence. This licence shall be valid for the name, factory address and period as mentioned in the schedule and may be renewed as prescribed in the scheme.

SCHEDULE

कारखाना विवरण अनुसूची तथा लाइसेंस के तहत दायरा नं सी एम्/एल – 6300075609 Schedule of Factory details and scope under licence No.CM/L- 6300075609

नाम : मेंसर्स दिव्या साई लम प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

Name: M/s Divya Sai Lam Pvt Ltd.

कारखाने का पताः स. नं. 143, 144 & 149 पी, फैक्ट्री, मोतीघनपुर विलेज, बालानगर मंडल

महबूबनगर जिला - 509202

Factory Address: Sy.No.143, 144 & 149 P Factory, Mothighunpur Village,

Balanagar Mandal, Mahabubnagar - 509202

वैधता 29 सितम्बर दो हज़ार बीस से 28 सितम्बर दो हज़ार इक्कीस तक

Validity from 29 September Two Thousand and Twenty to 28 September Two Thousand and Twentyone

मानक चिन्ह	भारतीय मानक	लाइसेंस की परिधी	अंकन शुल्क
Standard Mark	Indian Standard	Scope of licence	Marking Fee
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
IS 2046	आई एस 2046:1995 सजावटी धर्मोसेट्टिंग संश्लिष्ट रेसिनबद्ध परतदार चादरें IS 2046:1995 Decorative Thermosetting Synthetic Resin Bonded Laminated Sheets	Type: (i)S-333/HGS, Sizes: upto L-3050 mm X W-1300 mm, Thickness: 0.5 to 6 mm (ii) S-232/VGS, Sizes: upto L-3050 mm X W-1300 mm, Thickness: 0.5 to 6 mm (iii) S-121/VLS, Sizes: upto L-3050 mm X W-1300 mm, Thickness: 0.5 to 6 mm	एक वर्ष की प्रचालन अवधि के दौरा नन्यूनतम मुहरांकन शुल्क रू. 120000.00 के साथ सके इकाइयों के लिए रु0.60। इकाई – 1 स्कवायर मीटर एक प्रचालन वर्ष के लिए न्यूनतम चिहनांकनशुल्क अग्रिम में देय होगी जो अगले नवींकरण में अग्रनीत होगी। Rs. 0.60 per unit for all the units with a minimum marking fee of Rs.120000.00 during an operative period of one year. Unit – 1 Square Meter Minimum marking fee for one operative year payable in advance which will be carried over to next renewal(s).

8 दिन हस्ताक्षरित तथा मुद्रांकित। आज दो हलार बीस के अक्तूबर मास के Signed, sealed and Dated this 08th day of October Two Thousand Twenty.

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के लिए for BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

> के बी राव ००१।० के.वी.राव/ K.V.Rao

वैज्ञानिक ई & प्रमुख / Scientist -E & HEAD हैदराबाद शाखा / Hyderabad Branch